except the confessional statement, there is nothing against the 

petitioner and also no T.I.P has been done in this case and he has 

been in custody since 04.06.2016,  let the petitioner above named,  

be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs. 25,000 (Rs. 

Twenty Five Thousand) with two sureties of the like amount each 

to the satisfaction of Sri Saurabh Singh, learned Judicial 

Magistrate-1
st
 Class, Patna in connection with Hawai Adda P.S. 

Case No. 35 of 2016, subject to the following conditions that:- 

(i) One of the bailors of the petitioner shall be a